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METHODOLOGY

This report details brand awareness, usage, and preference of suppliers in twenty-one
separate product categories among subscribers of Building Operating Management
magazine (building owners and facility executives) of commercial & institutional
buildings including commercial office, educational, health care, government, industrial,
retail and hospitality.

SAMPLE

The survey audience was drawn from 20,000 subscribers to Building Operating
Management magazine (building owners, facility executives). Survey recipients consisted
of a cross-section of 73,000 building owner/facility executive subscribers.

SURVEY

This survey was sent via e-mail to 20,000 participants on March 30, 2016. Follow-up
surveys were emailed to non-respondents on April 4, & April 8, 2016. A total of 15 chose
to opt-out or failed to respond due to an invalid e-mail address.

RESPONSE

The survey was closed on April 14, 2016 with 465 qualified questionnaires returned by
the deadline, and a net mailing of 19,985 the rate of response for the email was computed
to be 2.3%.

STATISTICAL CONFIDENCE

The overall estimated margin of error for this study is +4.53 percent at the 95 percent
confidence level.

SURVEY DEFINITIONS

Brand Awareness- The extent to which a brand associated with a particular product is
documented by potential and existing customers.

Brand Usage- The brands that facility executives are currently using or have used in the
past.

Brand Preference- The extent to which facility executives make purchasing decisions

based on a brand name.
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Brand Awareness, Usage, & Preference By Category

Access Control/Security Systems

Brand Brand
Brands Awareness* Usage*
ADT oo 82% oo 19%
Johnson Controls..............eeveveeeeveeeeeeeeeneeennnnns 81%...cccovveeeaaaaaann.. 17%
Honeywell ........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 80%....coveiiiaenne. 15%
SIEMENS ..o T1 0o, 16%
SimplexGrinnell..........cocceeviiniiiiiininene 69%.....ccoveeianne. 18%
TYCO ettt S56%..ccccciiiniiiiniaan. 13%
D ) (RS A3%..ccccviiieeiaiiaiiaan, 10%
BOSChH.ccooiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee A2D0...eeeeannnn, 7%
SATENT ..eoviiiieiieeiieeeee e 42%...cueeecieieieaennen 13%
Panasonic .......cocevvvvveeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee, 36%...cccccouueeannnn.. 6%
ASSA ABLOY ... 34 e, 15%
Corbin RUSSWIN......ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeirneee. 33%.cuueeiaaaeieennn 14%
HID oo R} L 15%
AllSZION...ccuiiiiieiiieiiec e 20%1....cooiuieiiiennen 5%
Kaba ACCESS ...ccvvvveeeieieeeeeciieieeeeeeeeeeeeen. 13%..coooeeeeeeerrannn.. 4%
VICOM cutiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee et ) 3%
ONILY eveeiieeiiecieeeeeeeeeeee e T 3%
Other® ™ ..o 14%...cccccccuueeccrnnnnn.... 0%

(* Total exceeds 100% because multiple mentions were allowed.)
(** See Appendix)

Acoustic/Sound Masking

Brand Brand
Brands Awareness* Usage*
Armstrong Commercial Ceilings.................. 94 %. ..o 59%
Cambridge Sound Management.................... 24P .ccciiiiiiiiean, 4%
TeCtUM....eiiiiiiiiiecee e 19%...cccuveiiiiiinannne. 6%
LOZISON ..eviieiiiieeiiieeieeee e 13%..coeecieeiiieene 1%
Lencore ...ccoovvveeeeiieeecieee e 13%..eeeiiiaiiaanne, 3%
Other® ™ ..o 1%..coeoiiiiiiiiiacnn, 0%

(* Total exceeds 100% because multiple mentions were allowed.)
(** See Appendix)
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Building Automation

Brand Brand Brand
Brands Awareness* Usage* Preference
Johnson Controls..........cccceveveeeiiiieeeeciieeees BOT0...ueveaaacieaaaannnn, 28% e 23%
Honeywell ........ccooooviiiiiniiiceeeee 85%....ccuuiiiianne 18% ..o 13%
TIANE ..o T8T0..uueeaaaaeieaaann, 29% ... 16%
SIEMENS ... T5%....uuuueeeaaannnnen. 19% ....uueeeeeaannn. 12%
CAITIET ..o 59%....coiiiiiiiaaann. 16% ...uveeeeennannn, 4%
Schneider Electric .........cccoeevvviieieiiiiieeiieen. 39%...ouueaaeiaaannn 1% e, 7%
Automated LOgIC .....c.coveveiriiniiiiniiiiicee. 32%...cccoiiiiine, O% e 4%
Delta ControlS ......ccovveeeeeeieeiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeenns 27%....uuuueeeaiaeeccnnnnn. AP oo, 2%
Tridium...ceee e 259 9% e 7%
ALCTION ..o 20%.....eeeaeiiaaannn. T v 5%
Reliable Controls ............ccoeveeiivireeeeeeeeeiinnnn, 14%....uuuuueeeeaaannnn. 3% o 2%
KMC Controls.........cceeeeveeeeeeiieeeeiieee e 13%...ueeiaaiiaaanne 3% i, 1%
AmericanAuto-MatriX..........cocveeeeeineeeeecnennnn. Q%0 29 e, 1%
Trend ...coveeeeeiiiee e S5P.cccueeeniaaiaaacccnnnnn. 1% e, 0%
Other™™ ... 3%, 0% ecoaeeevveaaanann. 3%
(* Total exceeds 100% because multiple mentions were allowed.)
(** See Appendix)
Ceilings

Brand Brand Brand
Brands Awareness* Usage* Preference
Armstrong Commercial Ceilings.................. O5%...ccuciiiaiiaaann. 64% ....ccovvveannn 76%
USGi.... e 56%.....uiieiiiiaann. 20% .., 9%
CertainTeed ......ccooevveiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 460, 10% ..uuuveeeeaaaaaaannn, 6%
Hunter Douglas ........ccocoveeviiieniiiiiniiiiiceee, 43P0 .o, S eveeeveiiiiienaens 7%
TeCtUM....oeiiiiiiiie e 16%....uueeeecrieaaannnne. 4P eoueeaaeeaaaannnnn. 1%
Parkland PlasticS ............coovvevirieiieeienieinnnnnee.. TPo..ciuveenaaeaaaaacinnnnn, 1% e, 0%

(* Total exceeds 100% because multiple mentions were allowed.)

2016 National Brand Awareness, Usage & Preference Study
Building Operating Management Magazine



Data Center Management

Brand Brand
Brands Awareness* Usage*
SICMENS ..ceevieeiiie et 80%0...ccuveeeeeiaarraanns 14%
LAEDOTt .o 55%1...ccooiiiiiiaann 28%
GE ENergy.....cccccevvviieeiiienieeeieeeiee e 49%.....ovoveiaiaenne 3%
Schneider Electric .......c.coevvveeviieeiieecieeenee, 48%...eueeereeearraannnn 12%
Caterpillar ........coooeeeeeenieniiiiee A1 P 8%
Eaton ....cccooviiiiii 38%...euciiiiiiiinne 10%
ASCO i 37%...ooueiaiaenne 13%
RUSSEIECIIIC ..o 13%...eeiiiaaiiiaenne 3%
MEPPL.....oooiiiiiieeee 12%1...ovoviiaiaiene, 1%
Upsite Technologies...........coccueeveenieenieeneennne. 0T 1%
Other™ ™ ... 1..eeeeiiiiiiienn, 0%

(* Total exceeds 100% because multiple mentions were allowed.)
(** See Appendix)

Door Hardware

Brand Brand
Brands Awareness* Usage*
StanIeY..ccoveeiieeeiieeee e 85%..uueeiiaaiiaaannn 25%
KWIKSELt voeeiiiiieeeiee et 80%...uvveeaeeiiaaaennnnn 24%
Yale oo T3%..c.cccoeeaeaaaenne. 24%
SATZENt ..o 62%....coooieiaenne 25%
Corbin RUSSWIN.......ccceveiiiieiiiiieeeiiiee e, 50%....iiieiiiiaaann. 21%
ASSA ABLOY ..ottt 38%...eeciiiiienne 20%
INOTEON ..ttt 32 7%
| D 1S 1 QPSRRI 20%....ccuuieeeeiiaaenen 8%
AllCZION....ciiiiieiiiieeiieee e 19%.....covveeiaianan, 5%
Hager ..o 16%....ccoeiaiiaiaan, 3%
Alarm LocK .....ovvveeiiiiiiiiieeeceeee e, 14%....uueeeeaaciiaaanne 2%
Construction Specialties Acrovyn................... BT.evveeeeieaeiiaaiaanns 2%
Select Products........cocveeeeeeiieieeniiiieeeiieeeee B4Do..oeeeaeieaaaaiiiaaanns 1%
Other™ ™ ... 00 0%

(* Total exceeds 100% because multiple mentions were allowed.)
(** See Appendix)
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Elevators

Brand Brand Brand
Brands Awareness* Usage* Preference
OIS ettt 89P0 40% ..ceveaaann. 42%
Thyssen Krupp ......ccoveeeeveenienieenienieieeneee TO%0.....coveeereanannne. 35% oo 29%
Schindler........coovevivininiieeeeeee O8%0.c.eeeeeeieieieenn 22% oo 15%
DOVET ..t 63%..ccccviaaiiaaiaan. 18% weveeveeeieeannnnn 6%
KONE ..ot 53%1.coceiiiiiiaiaen. 13% oo, 6%
FUJItEC 1.ttt 19%...ccooviiiininenann. 3% oo 1%
MagnetekK.........oooeviiiiiiniiiiiieeeee 13%¢.ueeeiieaieaenen, 1% oo, 1%
Other*™ ..o 1%, 0% wooeveeeeeiene 0%

(* Total exceeds 100% because multiple mentions were allowed.)
(** See Appendix)

Fire/Life Safety

Brand Brand Brand
Brands Awareness* Usage* Preference
Honeywell ... 85%0....cocuiiaiiieannen 17% ..o 10%
ADT oo 82%...ccoeeeiieieanne 15% c..ooooeeiiannnnnns 10%
SimplexGrinnell..........cccoeeeveeviieeniieennieene, 80%.....eveeereeairann, 30% ..ooeeveearaanen 27%
Johnson Controls..........cccceeeeviieeeeeniiieee e, T590.cccccueeiaaaecieaaaannns Q% e 7%
SIEMENS ..o 60%.....ccouivviiannen 17% ..o 13%
TYCO ettt 64%.....ccoiiiiaiann 12% ..o 4%
Kidde Fenwal ........cccccoovvvviiniiiiiiiiieeeeee, 36%...uueeeaiiiaaannen. TP eoeaaeeevaaaarvannnn. 2%
NOUAIET .t 31%1.cueoiiiiaanne 17% ..o 13%
Silent Knight........ccccoevviieniiiiniiiiieeeieeeee, 28%0..ccceiaaiiiaaiaan, 10% .ooeeeveeaiieannnnn. 6%
FIre-Lite ..cooveeiiieiiieiieceeeeeee e 23%..c.eeeeiaiiaannn BP0 e 3%
Fenwal Protection Systems..........ccccevueennee. 18P.eeeeeieeeieeaieanns 2P oo 1%
Gamewell/FCl..........cooeiiiiiiiiiiciceee 17%....oooiiiiiiaiianan, A9 oo 2%
FIKE oo 12%1...oooiiiaiann, 19 oo 1%
POET ..o 10%....ccoveiiaiiniiannne 2P oo 0%
AGF i Q0. 1% oo 0%
UTC e Q0. 19 oo 0%
Cooper Notification...........ccceeevveerrveenceeennnen. BPeveeaeeeaereeiireannns 2P oo 0%
Lubrizol/Blazemaster............cccceeeveeeenveennnenn. OT0...vveariaereaaarraanns 1% ceeeeciieeieanen. 0%
System Sensor.......ccccevvveevuierieinieniecieeeeeeeen SP0.ceeeeeiniireaanene. 2P oo 0%
Armstrong Fluid.........ccccovviiiiniiinniiniieene, 4Po.cneeeaeaiiaairiannnn 1% oo 0%
Other™ ™ ..o B3P 0% oo 1%

(* Total exceeds 100% because multiple mentions were allowed.)
(** See Appendix)
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Flooring

Brand Brand
Brands Awareness* Usage*
ATIMSITONG ..o 95%....ccoouieiaannnn 53%
MORAWK ...ooooiiiiiiirieeieeeeeeeeeee e, T3P0, 33%
SRAW ..o 03%..ccuueeeeeeeennnn. 32%
Mannington .........coocueeereeeeneeeenieenieeeieeeeae A8%..veeeeeaieaanae 20%
JOhnSONIte ......ccocvvvvveieiieieeeieeeee e, A3P0..ciereeeiaaeeeaacnn, 17%
BigeloW ...cooiiiiiiieeieeee A2P0..ceeeeireaereaannnn 17%
Y G151 1 DO 38 17%
TarKett ..ovveeeeeeeeecieeeeeeeeeeeee e 35%.cuuueeiiaieeennnn. 13%
Bentley Mills.......ccoocvveviiieniiiiiieeieeeieee 21 %0 8%
ROPPE e 210 11%
Empire Today .......cccoceeviieiniiiiniiiiiieiiieee 20%..ccccuiiiiiiaaiiaanne 1%
TANAUS wevveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 20%..cccceeieiieeennnn. 10%
T e 17%1.cceeoveeeeeiiecnnan. 6%
Pateraft.........ooovviinviieiiieeee e, 17%1..cuuuveeeeeeaennna.. 9%
AMICO..ueeiiiiiiiiiiceeeee e 16%..ccueeeeeeeeeeannnne.. 4%
FOIDO ..o 15%....cccooeeeeiii 9%
FIEXCO.uuvviiiiiiiiieecceeeee e, 14%....uuuueeeeeaeccnnnnn.. 3%
Musson Rubber...........ccooovvvvivvvviiiiiiiiiinnen, 12%..cuueeeeeeeeeennnnn. 4%
INOTA...eeeeieieeeeeeeee e aaaaaees 11%...ccoooeeee 4%
Stonhard .......cccovveeeiiiiiiiii e, 11%.cuueeeeeeeeeeennn 4%
Beauleau.........cooovuvvveiiiiiiiiiieiee e, 10%..cuueeeeeeeeieennnnnn. 2%
Tate Access FIOOT ..........uvvveveviiiiiiieiiiiieieiniennnns P e 1%
BOLyU..ooiiiiee TPooeeeeeneeareaaeeann, 3%
FIrECAXCZ covvvvvvveeeeeeeee s APoeeeeeeereeereeeeerernnnnn, 1%
Other® ™ ..o | K 0%

(* Total exceeds 100% because multiple mentions were allowed.)
(** See Appendix)
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HVAC

Brand Brand Brand
Brands Awareness* Usage* Preference
TIANE .evvvveeieeceeeeeeeee e 90%0...uvveeeiaaieeaennnn, 480 v 37%
(OF: 15 5 1 GRS 8T ccccccooeeeeerennnnn... 2 R 20%
Johnson Controls/YorK.........ccccccvvvvvevveuveeennns 10 e 30% ....ccoooeeeeee 13%
Honeywell ........ccooviiiiiiiiiiieeee TOD..eeeeeeeaeveaannnn 19% ...oooveeiaeaannne. 3%
LeNNOX ..ccovvviiiiiiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveaaaans TO%.cueeeeeeeeeeeeevenannnn, 18% .ccoovvveeiieii 3%
MitSUDISHI ..o 65%.....cccovviinannn.. 20% ..oooviiiiiinnn 4%
SIEMENS ...cooiiireeieee e 63%..ccuueeeeeeeeinnnnn. 10% ..uueeeeeeeeeeeannnn, 3%
RhEeM ccovviiiiiiiiieeeeee e, (Y T 10% ..uueeeeeeeeiieennn, 3%
FUJitsu .ooeeeiieieceee e A5%...cccuiiiiiieniniinann. 11% oo, 1%
LG e 4., 3% i, 1%
Armstrong Pumps ........cccoceevvviiiieeniiieeeeee, 340 i, 13% i, 1%
Daikin.....ooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee s 32%...cccooiiiiiiii 13% ccccoooeeeeii 1%
ReZNOT ..ueeiiiiiiiieeeeec e, 2600...cuueeeiiaaiiaaainnn, 10% ..uuueeeeeaeeeeannnn, 0%
ABB oo, 23%..cuuuiiiiiiiieiiinnnn QP e, 1%
Bradford White ...........oovvvviiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 23%.cceueeeeeeeieieeeeiannn, 5% ccoooaiiiiiiiiiiii 0%
RiINNAL..cooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieicceecieeeee e, 210, AP cooeeeerreeenaaaaann. 1%
MOAINE ..oeeeiiieiieieeeeeeee e 18%.cuueeeeeeieeieennannn.. S5 e, 0%
TIEUS oo 17%.....cccovvveiiiiiii R L 1%
Carlisle HVAC .....oooveiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeene, 16%..ccuueeeeeeeeecnnnnn.. 29 .o, 0%
GOOAWAY ....veeeeevieeeiieecieeeee e 16%0..ccccceeeacieeaiaan, 00 .eveereeeeeannnn 0%
YaSKAWA ...ovvvvevieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeaaaees 16%......ccccovvieiiii AP oo, 1%
SEIMCO....ciiiiieirieiiee e 13%.cuuueeeeeeeeeennannn.. 19 uuueeeeeiaeieeannnn. 1%
ACTCO ..o 10%.......ccoovvveiiiil. 2% .o 0%
United Cool All......coevveeeeieiiiieiieeeieeeeeiveeeeeeeenns QP 2% oo 1%
FUulton .......oooooiviiiiiiiee e P ueeeeaeeeeeeeecirrnnnnn.. 3% e, 0%
Other® ™ . oo 2.ccueeeiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn.. 0% covevrvvveeinaaaaannn. 1%

(* Total exceeds 100% because multiple mentions were allowed.)
(** See Appendix)
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Lighting

Brand Brand
Brands Awareness* Usage*
GE Lighting ......cooveviiiiiieeieeeieeeeeeeee e 9290, 64%
Philips .ooveeiiieiieeeeeceee e 92%....ueeeaeireaaannn, 61%
Osram Sylvania........ccecceeeveeeeniieeniieenieeenne S55%..uuiiiiiiiiiiaaann 34%
SIEMENS ..o 53, 18%
PanasonicC .........eevvveveiieiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeaanans 52%.cceeeeeeeeeeeiananannn, 16%
Hubbell Lighting........cccccooviiiiniiiiiiiiniieene, A9%.....ccoviiieeennaaaann. 23%
CREE ..o A4%..ccccveiiireenaaaannn. 22%
Eaton/COOper ....c...cooveeriiinieniceiieeieeeene 40%...ccveecieniaanene 17%
Universal .......ooooevvvveeeieiieeeiiiieeeeeeee e, 2600..cuueeiiiaaiiaaainnn. 10%
RAB Lighting.......ccoovvevviiiiniieiiieeieeeieeeee 22%1...cuooeeeeeeennnnnn. 12%
ACUILY ..ot 19%....ooooeveaiiniannns 7%
TCP e 17%1.ccuueeeeeeeeeecnnnnn.. 8%
Columbia......ccooveuveiiiiiieieeeeeeeee e, 16%..cccceeeeeeieannnnnnnn.. 6%
AJCTA....ooeiiiiiieieieee e 10%......cooeviiiiiil 1%
EarthTronics......ccoovveeeeiiiieiinieeiee e, TPocoveiiireeenaaeeeeeeinn, 2%
EYE Lighting......cccoovvviiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeee, S5UW.cceiiiveeiiieieeieinnn, 1%
Other® ™ ..o 3%1.eiaaaeiiieaaann, 0%

(* Total exceeds 100% because multiple mentions were allowed.)
(** See Appendix)
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Lighting Controls

Brand Brand Brand
Brands Awareness* Usage* Preference
GE oo T2%1 ..o 35% .o 14%
Johnson Controls.........ccceecvveeeeniiieeeeciiiee e, TOP.ccceeeaaeaairaaanns 27% wcceeeveeaaaanaenn. 11%
Philips .ooeveeieniiiecceeccceeee 65%.....covvieiiaanne 23% ..o 10%
LeVItON c...eeiieiiieiicciceieecee e 63%.....covieiiaenne 34 ..o, 17%
NI TS 110153 § SRR 59%...iiiiieiiaaann, 20% oo, 6%
LUtron...cocoeeeieiiecccc e 55%1....ccouiiiiiaanne 32% .o 14%
Schneider Electric/Square D......................... 48%....eeeeeeeiieannee. 25 .ccooueiiiiinn 9%
Panasonic ........cceeevveeeeeciiieeeeeeee e, 440 .ccccccveaaeeaeieaaann, B cevvvaaaeieaaannn, 0%
Hubbell.........cocoooniiiiiiceee 38%...uucaiiiiienne 16% ....coouveiaanne. 4%
Osram Sylvania........cccccveeeeveeeiieencneeenieeenne 36%..ccccuueeeiiaannnnn. 11% oo, 3%
Watt StOPPET......eevviiiieiieierecceeeeeeen 29%.....ccovuieiianne. 16% ....coouveeennnne. 4%
COOPLT ..ttt 25%.cuueeiiiiiiiiieann, Q% ., 2%
Sensor SWitCh........ccoevvciiieriiieeniieceee e, 21 P, TP e, 2%
ACUILY .ot 16%.....oooeiaianenn, 4% ..o 0%
Juno Lighting .......covvvieviiiiniiiiiiiiiniecieee 13%.ccccueeiiiiaiiannne. 1% oo 0%
Daintree...cccvveeeiieeiee et S50..cuuiiiiiiiaiiiaiiianns 0% cuvveereeeeanne, 0%
Other™ ™ ... B3P 0% .eoeeeeeeieene 4%

(* Total exceeds 100% because multiple mentions were allowed.)
(** See Appendix)

Metal Roofs/Walls

Brand Brand Brand
Brands Awareness* Usage* Preference
BUtler....co.ooviiiiiieeeeeeee e 53%1...cooviiiiiaanne. 17% ..o 29%
StEISCAPE....ceovvieiieieeece e 38%...eucuiiiiinne 10% ....oooueeevennnn 20%
CECO Building Systems...........cccecveeevveennee. 2T Po0eeeeeeeaeiaaeeeann, T v 9%
Star Building ........cccceeveveeeviiieeniieeiee e, 22P0.eeieeeieeeiereeieeannns 5% ciiiiiiiiiian, 7%
Petersen Aluminum Corp (PAC-CLAD)....... 20%....cuuuueiiiiaeeannn, O e, 6%
ATAS .o 14%.....cooceiviniinnannn. 3% oo, 8%
Metl-Span.........ccceeeveeeiiieeiieeeieeeee e 13%.ccceceieaiiaaaannne, 3% veeeeieeieeenen. 3%
VP Buildings.......ccceceevieiiiienieiiieieeieeeae 13%1..cuueeeiaiaenn, B3P oo, 5%
(@15) 1130 F: BSOS SRPR TR | 29 i, 2%
King Span........cccoevevieivciiinieiiecee e 11%.cceeieeiieene, 1% oo, 2%
Fabral .......cocoiiiiiiieeen 10%....coovciaiaean, 1% oo 6%
MBCT ...t BR0..eeeeeiaieiiiiinn, 3% oo, 0%
Englert......cccvveiiiieieeeeeeeeceeee e 0T0...ueeaiaeaiieeeiaanns 1% oo, 1%
Other™ ™ ... 1..ceeeiieiiiian. 0% .eveeeeeeiaeeine 2%

(* Total exceeds 100% because multiple mentions were allowed.)
(** See Appendix)
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Paints & Coatings

Brand Brand
Brands Awareness* Usage*
Sherwin Williams........cc.coovveiiiiiiniiieeeeieenn. T 0ccceeeeaaeaaann, 73%
Benjamin MoOTe ........ccceevviieiiiiiniiiiiiieeee, T P0.cueveveeaaeaanns 44%
GlHAden........ooceeveeiiniiieieeeeeeeee 8O6T0....ccveeeieieannen 30%
Behr....ooiiie 85%0...ceceiiiiiiiannn 34%
Rust-Oleum .........coooeveviiiiiiiiiiieiicceieee TEDeeeeaeeeaeeaaaann 40%
Krylon ..o S5T%0..c.ccoueeeeaaeeannne. 20%
KilZeoeeiee 43P0 27%
PPG ..ot 41%. ..o 14%
Pratt & Lambert .........ccccoeevvvieiiiiiniiieciieeee, 35%.ccccceiaaiiaiian 8%
Kelly MOOTE ......coovuiiiniiiiniiciniiceeceecee 320 5%
Bayer....coooviiiii 24P..ceiieiiiiieiiian, 2%
DUluX.cooeviieiieeeeeeee e 24P..cccuuieaiaaiiaannnn 4%
ICT e 17%...coooiiiiiiiannne 4%
INPIO.ccecn 1..cueeeiiiiiiiaann. 1%
Other*™ .. ..o TDocueeeaaeaaiiaannnnn 0%

(* Total exceeds 100% because multiple mentions were allowed.)
(** See Appendix)

Plumbing

Brand Brand
Brands Awareness* Usage*
American Standard............ccoooeeiiiiiiiiinnnn. 950, 70%
KORIET......coiiiiieiiiiieeeeee e, 4o, 60%
Delta Faucet ..........oovvvvevvveeeeiviieieiiiieeieeiiiinnnnns 93%.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnnn, 55%
IMOCTL . 84%.ccccceeeeeeecirnnnn.. 42%
Sloan Valve........cooeeeiiieviiiieiiiieeeeeeieeeeee, T5P0..uieeeeeiaeaeaaaanne, 56%
411§ o D RRRRURRRRRRRRRt 55%..ueueeeeeaeeaaannnnn, 34%
Chicago Faucet.........ccooveeeviieiiiiiniiieiiieene S52%1...ueeiniiiiiiinnne 30%
TOTO ..o 38%.ccuuueeiiieeennnnn. 18%
Bradley Corp......coovveeeiiiiiniiiiiciiieceeee 33P0, 13%
Armstrong Pumps .........ccceevveeviiiiniieeniieenne, 32%. ..o 15%
TE&S Brass.....ccooovvuvveeiiiiieeeeiiieeieeeeeeeeeeneen, 24%.....uoceeeeeeeinnnnnn.. 14%
FlowGuard ...........oovvveveveeeeiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnnns 19%......coooeiiiil. 4%
CarOMA ..eeeeeiiieeeeciiiieeeee e O00..cveeeaaeaaaeeccirnnnnn.. 0%
Other® ™ ..o 2..ccuuuiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn.. 0%

(* Total exceeds 100% because multiple mentions were allowed.)
(** See Appendix)
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Restroom Products

Brand Brand Brand
Brands Awareness* Usage* Preference
Kimberly Clark .........ccccevieveniininiiieenee, 81 %0, A1 .o, 19%
Georgia Pacific........ccooceeiiiniiiiiniie T8P0...eeeveeeeaaennn. 39% ....oooeininne 27%
DySON e 64%....uveeiiaiians 16% ..oooeeeeeaiaanee 12%
American Dryer ........ccocceevvveiniiieinieecieene, 53%.ccccaiiaaiiaaiian, 16% ..oooveiaiiaannne. 7%
BODIICK.....iiieiieieeieeeeeee e 519, 29% oo 16%
EXCel DIYer...ccccvvvviiiiiiiiiieiiceeceeeee AT Do 16% ...ooooeeaeaennn. 6%
World DIyer ....ccoeeevveeeiieeeiieeiieeiee e 36%..cccccuiaaiiiaaiaan. 1% oo 4%
American Specialties/The ASI Group........... 30%..ccccuiemiiiiiiannne BT v 3%
WausaU ......oooveiiiiieece 20%....cccciiiiiniianene B3 oo 0%
San Jamar......cccccoeviiiiiiiii 19%...ccoooueeviiiiniicnns 4% ...oeevaiiiaaannnn. 0%
SCA/TOTK .ot 18%..cccueeeieesieannen TP eoeeeaaevaraeaannn, 2%
Mitsubishi Jet Towel ..........cccooiiiiiiiniennnne. 15%0..coooveiiaiiniiannn, 2P e 1%
Scranton Products .........cccccoeveeviinieiniincnnn. Q%o 3% i 2%
Other® ™ ...t 1P 0% wooeveveeeienn, 1%

(* Total exceeds 100% because multiple mentions were allowed.)
(** See Appendix)
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Roofing

Brand Brand
Brands Awareness* Usage*
BASF .. 63%....cooeiaiaannnen 19%
FIrestone.........cccveeeieeeniieeiiee e 60%.....oveaereaaraan, 26%
GAF ..o 55%1....euoiiiiiianannn. 19%
Johns Manville .........ccocceeeviiiiiniiiniiieciieeee, 53%...ueuiiiiiiiiannn. 22%
CertainTeed ......c.ooovveeevviieeiiieeeeeeeeee 50%..cccccciiaiiiaannnn. 17%
Duro-Last ......oooeiiiiiiieeeeeeee e, 43%..cccccccieeaaaariaannn. 10%
Carlisle .....ooovveeviiieiieeieeee A1 Do 25%
TIEMCO wevveeeiiiieeeeee e 3T7%0cceeieeeeeeaaans 14%
Honeywell ... 31%..cueiaiiiiiiieens 7%
Butler......oooviieee 30%....ccoiiiiiniiaene 6%
Garland.........coooeveeveiiinieeeeeee e 24P0..cccueieaiiaaareaannn 6%
Flex RooOfing......cocveeeueeniiiiiiniciiieiccecneee 19%....coooeveiiniiannns 3%
Sika Sarnafil.......cccccevviiiiniiiiniiiee 15%....ooooueeviannannne. 10%
TamKO..cuveeiiiiiieiecee 15%...eoooiiaiiiiiacn, 4%
ATAS .o 13%1..eooeiaieian, 3%
Henry Company .......ccccceeevieenniiennieeniieenne. 10%....ccoceeiaiinieannnne 3%
Polyglass ....c.eeeeiiieeiiieieeeeee e 10%..cccceeieaiiieaiaans 1%
VEISICO. ..uviiiiiiiieeeeiiie e e 10%....oueeeeaiieaanen. 3%
Neogard......c.eeevviieriieeeiieee e BP0 0%
Progressive Materials Inc...........cccccveevenveennenn. BTeveeaeeeeaireeaernaanns 1%
Metl Span........cccoceeeveriiiniieieceeeeeee Toceveeeeneeareaneenn 2%
MuleHide .......cooviiviiiiiiiiiieceeeeeeen 0T 2%
Seaman-FiberTite........cccccoccvveveiienciieniieen. S5.cuuiiiiiiiiiiaannann. 1%
ROXUL....vviiiiiiieeeeeee e 4Do..ueeeeeaeiieaaaaiinaann. 0%
MBCI ... B3P 1%
Other™ ™ ... 10 0%

(* Total exceeds 100% because multiple mentions were allowed.)
(** See Appendix)
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Roof Coatings

Brand Brand Brand
Brands Awareness* Usage* Preference
DOW ..ottt 09%.....eeiieerainn 20% .coovveeiaennnn 29%
GAF ..o 59%...ccouiiiiiaiannn. 23% oo 26%
TIEMCO . S1%.ceeeeiiiiaiiaann. 19% ..cooeeeaaiannne. 20%
Garland.........coooeveeveiiinieeeeeee e 31%.cccceieeiaeaan, 10% .ooeeeveeaiieannnnnn. 8%
Kemper......cocoviiiiiiiiiiii 16%....ccoceieaiiniiannne S e 5%
Uniflex/KST ....coovoviiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, 15%..cccueiiniininnnann 3% oo 2%
Palmer Asphalt.........ccccveeeiieiniiiiieeeieeeee, T1%.eeeeciieeieeeiean, 3% e 2%
Karnak.......ccoovveviiiiiiiee e 10%....oueeeeeiiaaenneen. 29 oo, 2%
ICC ASLEC .o BR0..eeeeeeirianieaaannn, 1% oo, 2%
Other*™ ... B3P, 0% wooeveeeeeene 4%

(* Total exceeds 100% because multiple mentions were allowed.)
(** See Appendix)

Thermal Imager

Brand Brand Brand
Brands Awareness* Usage* Preference
FIUKE ..o 82%0...cceiaeieann A1 P .o 57%
Milwaukee ToOl ........coocveeeviieiiieiiieeiieeee, STPeeeeeeeeaiiieaiaann, 9% ..o, 16%
FLIR ...ooiiieeeeee e A5P0.ccceiiiaieaen. 17% ..o 20%
ST (SRR 10%....oueeeeaiieaanen. 3% i, 2%
Palmer Wahl .........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiee, Q%...eeeaiieeiaannn 29 e 3%
Predictive Service COrp .....cccceevvveerveeennveennnnn. S5.cuuiiiiiiiiiiaannann. 1% cueeeeciieeieanen. 1%
Other™ ™ ..o 0%..cccieeeiaiaaiene 0% oo 1%

(* Total exceeds 100% because multiple mentions were allowed.)
(** See Appendix)
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Windows

Brand Brand
Brands Awareness* Usage*
ANAEISEN .o 9 %.....coovvvveiii 39%
Pella....ueeeeiiicieeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 80%..cccccoeeeeecrnnnnn.. 22%
Jeld-Wen.......oooovviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e, 59%....cuoiiiiiiannnnn 15%
IMAIVIN .cciiiiiiieieeieeeeeeeeeeeeee e aeanaees 54%.......ooiiiiiii 13%
Allied WIndow ...........cooevveeeeeiineeeeeeineeeeennee, 29%..cuuueeeeieeeeiiirnnnnn 4%
KaWneer .....ccoovvvveeeiiiiiiiceieeeeeeeeeeeeee 25%...cuuuiiiiiiannnnn 12%
TraCO oo 20%......oooiiiiiiii T%
EFCO oo, 12%..cuveeeeeeeeeeennnn.. 3%
MechoShade.......cccvvveviiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeene, 12%1.ceeeeeeeeeiaaecnnnn.. 6%
YEKEK e OP0eeeeeeeeiiiiieecannnnn 1%
Other® ™ ..o 3%.cuueeeaiiaieeeeiirnnnn.. 0%

(* Total exceeds 100% because multiple mentions were allowed.)
(** See Appendix)

Wire & Cable Solutions

Brand Brand
Brands Awareness* Usage*
Wiremold/Legrand .........cc.cccoceeeniiiiennicnnene 69%....ccovuiaiaiannn 44%
Panduit ..........oovvvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeieeaaens 4. cceeeeeeeeeeeeenennnnn, 27%
Universal ElectriC...........ccoovvvvvveeeieeieeiiinnnen. A3P0..ciireeeiaeeeeaeannn, 18%
CONNECLIAC . 20%....ccceeeieeeernnnnn. 10%
ANIXEET v aeaeannees 16%.....ccccovveeiei 5%
FIECAXCZ covvveeeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeee e 3%.cueeeeiiiiieeeiiirnnnn.. 1%
Other™ ™ ... i 0%...ccoeieeeeaaeeeannnn, 0%

(* Total exceeds 100% because multiple mentions were allowed.)
(** See Appendix)
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Appendix

Access Control/Security Systems- Awareness
Other responses

AFP Fire protection Kastle (2)

AMAG Keri

Best Keyscan
Bluewave Lenel (3)
Comcast Open Options
Datawatch (2) Pelco

DMP (2) RS2

Door King Salient

DSX Access Systems (DSXinc) (2) Schneider Electric
eMerge Stanley Security (3)
Frontier Vector

Genetex WIN

Guardian-Alaska

Access Control/Security Systems- Preference
Other responses

AFP Keyscan

Best Lenel
Bluewave Open Options
Datawatch (2) Pelco

DMP Per Mar
Door King RS2

DSX Access Systems (2) Salient
Frontier Stanley Security (3)
GE Vector
Genetex WIN

Keri

Acoustics/Sound Masking — Awareness
Other responses

Radar

USG
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Acoustics/Sound Masking — Preference

Other responses

My interior designer or architect specs out the ceiling for my facilities.
Not sure but they often have “tegular edge”

USG

Building Automation- Awareness

Other responses

Andover EcoBee
Capron Prism 11
DAC-Digital Access Control

Building Automation- Preference

Other responses

Andover EcoBee

Crestron

Honeyewell was terrible...the only thing that their reps cared about was sales.
I replaced them 2 years after I came onto the job of managing 250 thousand
square feet of office clinic and office space.

We use what our vendor supplies

Ceilings-Awareness

Other responses

My architect or interior consultant picks window treatments, also ceilings
acoustical, and I make the final decision on tile and carpet.

Data Center Management-Awareness
Other responses
Great Plains

Data Center Management-Preference
Other responses
Great Plains Schlage

Door Hardware- Awareness
Other responses

Best Oak
Falcon Schlage (7)
Folger Adam

2016 National Brand Awareness, Usage & Preference Study
Building Operating Management Magazine



Door Hardware- Preference
Other responses

Best

Folger Adam

Oak
Schlage (6)

Elevators- Awareness
Other responses
PS Mercado

Fire/Life Safety- Awareness
Other responses

Bass United

Edwards EST use, DMT use
GE

Hitachi
National Time

Fire/Life Safety- Preference
Other responses
EPS

National Time

Flooring- Awareness
Other responses
Interface (2)

Flooring- Preference

Other responses

Avenue Rugs

I had problems with Armstrong tiles
curling

Interface (3)

HVAC- Awareness
Other responses
AAON (2)
Goodman

Mammoth

HVAC- Preference
Other responses
AAON

Mammoth
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Lighting- Awareness
Other responses

Advance Flightlight
All Lithonia (2)
Bratic Manairco
Earth Smart Spectrum
EcoSmart

Lighting- Preference
Other responses

All It depends on the application
Any brand made in USA! Manairco

Bratic The cheapest

Earth Smart

Lighting Controls- Awareness

Other responses

All Honeywell
Any brand made in USA! LC&D
Blue Ridge Technologies

Lighting Controls- Preference
Other responses

All Honeywell

Any brand made in USA! Most user friendly

Blue Ridge Technologies Prefer best value to life cycles
Bratic Willing to try a new style
Greengate

Metal Roof/Walls-Awareness

Other responses

Brand and materials manufactured in USA
Cleary

Metal Roof/Walls-Preference

Other responses

Brands and materials manufactured in USA  Prefer the company that meets my needs
Cleary
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Paints & Coatings- Awareness
Other responses

All

Anyone in local market

Dunne Edwards (4)

Dutch Boy

Ferrell Calhoun

Hallman Lindsay
Kwali

Miller (2)
Valspar (2)
Wasser

Paints & Coatings- Preference
Other responses
All

Dunn Edwards (5)

Any brand produced in USA Hallman Lindsay
Anyone in local market Miller

Depends on application Valspar
Plumbing-Awareness

Other responses Bell & Gossett
All WaterSaver (2)

Plumbing-Preference
Other responses
All

WaterSaver

Whichever one fits my needs for
the application at hand.

Restroom Products- Awareness
Other responses
American Hotel Register

Restroom Products- Preference
Other responses
A brand made in USA!

American Hotel Register

Roofing- Awareness
Other responses
Derbigum

EcoStart
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Roofing- Preference

Other responses

Derbigum That brand manufactured in USA!
EcoStart

Roofing Coatings- Awareness
Other responses

GACO Polyglass
Henry Siplast
Local brand

Roofing Coatings- Preference
Other responses

Any coating manufactured in USA! Local brand
GACO Polyglass
Henry Siplast

Thermal Imager — Preference
Other responses
Prefer it made in USA

Windows- Awareness
Other responses

Every manufacturer in the world Made in America
Fibertec Skyline
Gerkin

Windows- Preference
Other responses

Any brand made in USA! Depends on the application
Brands seem to have different applications, Gerkin
all are not really comparable Skyline

Wire & Cable Solution- Preference
Other responses
Made in America is absolutely required!
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SURVEY QUESTIONNAIRE (SAMPLE QUESTIONS)

OF THE CEILING BRANDS LISTED BELOW, PLEASE CHECK WHICH
BRANDS YOU ARE AWARE OF, AND WHICH BRANDS YOU USE.

Brands You Are Aware of Brands You Use

Armstrong Commercial Ceilings
CertainTeed

Hunter Douglas

Parkland Plastics

Tectum

USG

Other (Please Specify)

OF THE CEILING BRANDS LISTED BELOW, PLEASE CHECK THE ONE
BRAND WHICH YOU PREFER THE MOST.

Armstrong Commercial Ceilings
CertainTeed

Hunter Douglas

Parkland Plastics

Tectum

USG

Other (Please Specify)
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